## Woodward Charitable Trust Donation Fuels Loveland Youth Campus, Helping to Redefine Family Support Services

**Loveland, CO – May 08, 2024** – Larimer County, Colorado, celebrates a significant milestone with the ongoing development of The Loveland Youth Campus, an innovative campus-style hub dedicated to providing families with convenient and affordable access to a comprehensive range of essential services all under one roof. Teaching Tree Early Childhood Learning Center opened its classrooms at the Loveland Youth Campus on March 4, quadrupling its childcare capacity in Loveland. This marks a crucial step forward in the campus's evolution, with additional programming and services set to follow.

Supported by a \$350,000 grant from the Woodward Charitable Trust, the Loveland Youth Campus embodies the power of strategic philanthropy in advancing community well-being. This generous contribution has enabled a shared vision to enhance childcare, learning, and well-being services for families across the region.

Located at 2366 E. 1st Street in Loveland and adjacent to the Boys and Girls Clubs' Loveland Pulliam Club, the Loveland Youth Campus was spearheaded by United Way of Larimer County, the Boys and Girls Club of Larimer County, Teaching Tree Early Childhood Learning Center, and the Early Childhood Council of Larimer County. The first floor of the Loveland Youth Campus hosts Teaching Tree's acclaimed 0-5 childcare center and the Boys and Girls Club's K-12 before and after-school programs, creating a seamless continuum of care for children of all ages. United Way of Larimer County is leading fundraising for the project.

"Collaborations like this, where Woodward Charitable Trust and United Way of Larimer County work together, truly make anything possible," remarked Joy Sullivan, President and CEO of United Way of Larimer County. "We are thrilled for this expansion of our organizations' collective commitment to deliver lasting and positive contributions to our community. This investment is a testament to Woodward's commitment to Larimer County and ensures our littlest learners and future workforce are prepared for success in life."

The second floor of the campus will accommodate a network of non-profit organizations providing vital services tailored to the needs of children and families. From mental health support to utility and food assistance, comprehensive support will be readily available within this single, accessible location.

"This innovative concept helps families while supporting economic vitality in the communities where we live and work," said Kody Braisted, Senior Vice President of HR for Woodward and Board Trustee of the Woodward Charitable Trust. "It aligns perfectly with the mission of the Trust, including supporting education and workforce development, economic vitality, youth and family services, and culture and community. We are looking forward to seeing all the positive impacts that it will have on kids, families, and businesses in the area."

The Loveland Youth Campus represents a significant investment in the future. Research by Nobel Prize-winning economist James Heckman demonstrates every dollar invested in a child's care and early education yields more than six dollars in return by increasing parents' workforce participation and improving children's education, health, and economic outcomes.

Anticipated for completion in late 2024, the Loveland Youth Campus promises to be a cornerstone of community support, fostering economic vitality and empowering families for generations to come.

Weekly tours of the Loveland Youth Campus are available for those interested in experiencing this innovative hub firsthand. For additional information, visit lovelandyouthcampus.org.

## **About United Way of Larimer County**

United Way of Larimer County (UWLC) leads philanthropy in our community, ensuring that gifts of time, talent and treasure address today's greatest needs – and reduce tomorrow's. A community's needs change over time, which is why UWLC encourages nimble and innovative human services and a commitment to equity to inclusion. UWLC strives to strengthen our community by supporting youth & education, financial stability, community engagement and nonprofit excellence in Larimer County. To learn more about United Way of Larimer County and how you can get involved, visit www.uwaylc.org.

## About The Woodward Charitable Trust

Founded in 1947, the Woodward Charitable Trust is an independent foundation managed by a Board of Trustees. The objective of the Board of Trustees is to ensure that disbursements from the Trust have a meaningful and positive impact on our communities. To support this objective, the Board of Trustees solicits recommendations from committees established at each Woodward location in the U.S. and makes contribution decisions based on local needs and priorities. Woodward Inc. makes annual contributions to the Woodward Charitable Trust.

## About Woodward, Inc.

Woodward is the global leader in the design, manufacture, and service of energy conversion and control solutions for the aerospace and industrial equipment markets. Together with our customers, we are enabling the path to a cleaner, decarbonized world. Our innovative fluid, combustion, electrical, propulsion and motion control systems perform in some of the world's harshest environments. Woodward is a global company headquartered in Fort Collins, Colorado, USA. Visit our website at www.woodward.com.